BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 074-202-118
Issue 3, January 1982
ADJUSTER I
DESCRIPTION
TOOLS
1. GENERAL

Page 2
2.06 143: The 143 tool (Fig. 6) is a general purpose
spring adjuster for horizontal type keys.
~· 64
3"
~------34------~
Fig. 6- 143 Adjuster Tool
2.07 179: The 179 tool (Fig. 7) is a spring adjuster
used to adjust contact springs on the 197- and
198-type switches, 50-type dial testers, and power
driven rotary selectors.
13" 1--------- 216 -------~
_l
mlll~ll--------------~1
3"]
~ r-_:_4·-·----------------~16
f1S\ =\1l]
~~~2 ..
Fig. 7- 179 Adjuster Tool
2.08 215: The 215 tool (Fig. 8) is a spring adjuster
used to adjust "A" cam roller spring tension
on sequence switches of panel type equipment.
iiiWIIIILI _____ 5 _~·-=--=--=--=-.llllll-1111-11~---~_0::>.-llk-~
_j_ l1·
®~~~~----------------~~~~~~--~~ M
Fig. 8-215 Adjuster Tool
2.09 285: The 235 tool (Fig. 9) is a spring adjuster
used to adjust the lower row of contact springs
on 155A- and 157-type interrupters, and A- and B
type and spring driven sequence switches.
Fig. 9-235 Adjuster Tool
Q~r
JP:o25"
ENLARGED
VIEW
2.10 256: The 256 tool (Fig. 10) is a spring ad
juster used to adjust the top row of sequence
switch springs and multiple brush springs in panel
type dial equipment.
'"J ',, ..
®I IT I
u~ J Jl~0.025 1--- 3 1/2.
_j 1.-1/8"
Fig. 10-256 Adjuster Tool
ISS 3, SECTION 074-202-118
2.11 259: The 259 tool (Fig. 11) is a spring ad
juster used to adjust the tension of relay
springs. The 259 tool replaces the 142 tool.
~----- 5 19/32" --------------"*i
®J~~==========~ T 118"
114"
_t__ _ _j_ ,--iE -ENLARGED VIEW
"I ~ I /32 ~ 3/16" 118"
Fig. 11-259 Adjuster Tool
2.12 264: The 264 tool (Fig. 12) is a retractile
spring lug adjuster used on the 208- and 214-
type relays.
oil;·~T·
E t -=t I
3/32"
" JL0.043" ),.I
14-------5-1/32"---------~-·
Fig. 12-264 Adjuster Tool
2.13 268: The 268 tool (Fig. 13) is a spring ad
juster used in adjusting contact springs on
Stromberg Carlson relays.
Page 3
SECTION 074-202-118
fig. 13-268 Adjuster Tool
2.14 270: The 270 tool (Fig. 14) is a spring ad
juster used in adjusting contact springs on
precision-type interrupters and Stromberg Carlson

juster used to adjust interrupter spring and
retaining pawl on No. 200-type selectors and vertical
type key springs. The 303 tool replaces the 105 and
234 tools.
~-----2 7/BIN.-----...-t
L -------------__,__1
5/32 IN. rnn:r II/41N.
f _j
1
1.-7/32 IN. f
I. 3 I/32!N.-------t
ENLARGED VIEW
li-.040 IN.
,..--.070 IN.
Fig. 18-303 Adjuster Tool
2.19 825B: The 325B tool (Fig. 19) is used on
ISS 3, SECTION 074-202-118
2.20 826B: The 326B tool (Fig. 20) is used on
clutches, 50A drives, panel elevator apparatus,
and L-, N-, and S-type relays. The 326B tool replaces
the 326 tool.
clutches, panel elevator apparatus, 200-, 204-, Fig. 20-3268 Adjuster Tool
and 206-type selectors, and panel multiple bank guide
combs. The 325B tool replaces the 325 tool.
Fig. 19-3258 Adjuster Tool
2.21 828: The 328 tool (Fig. 21) is used in adjust
ing 1-type guides.
0
_IL.r
8
Fig. 21-328 Adjuster Tool
Page 5
5 Pages